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INDEX OF SHEETS & LIST OF STANDARDS

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

 SHEETS OFINDEX
DESCRIPTION NO.SHEET

 SHEETCOVER1

 SHEETSIGNATURE2

 STANDARDS SHEETS, OFINDEX3

 NOTESGENERAL4

 QUANTITIES OFSUMMARY 7 -5

 2007 1, JANUARY TO PRIOR INSTALLED STANDARD GUARDRAIL BEAM PLATESTEEL 11 -8

 2007 1, JANUARY TO PRIOR INSTALLED STANDARD 6 TYPE TERMINAL, BARRIERTRAFFIC 14 -12

 2007 1, JANUARY TO PRIOR INSTALLED STANDARD 6A TYPE TERMINAL, BARRIERTRAFFIC -1715

 2007 1, JANUARY TO PRIOR INSTALLED STANDARD 6B TYPE TERMINAL, BARRIERTRAFFIC 19 -18

 (C-A-T) TERMINAL ATTENUATINGCRASH-CUSHION20

LIST OF STANDARDS
STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS000001-06

DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND A FOOT001006

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL630001-11

NON-BLOCKED STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL630006

SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS630301-07

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2631011-10

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6631031-15

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6A631032-09

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6B631033-07

DELINEATORS635001-02

SAND MODULE IMPACT ATTENUATORS643001-02

CHAIN LINK FENCE664001-02

WOVEN WIRE FENCE665001-02

OFF ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, MORE THAN 15' AWAY701001-02

OFF ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 15' TO 24N FROM PAVEMENT EDGE701006-05

OFF ROAD OPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY701011-04

OFF ROAD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 15' TO 24N FROM PAVEMENT EDGE701101-05

OFF ROAD OPERATIONS. MULTILANE, MORE THAN 15' AWAY701106-02

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, DAY ONLY FOR SPEEDS GREATER OR EQUAL TO 45 MPH701201-04

LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, SHORT TERM OPERATIONS701301-04

APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY701400-09

LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY701406-11

LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, DAY OPERATIONS ONLY FOR SPEEDS GREATER OR EQUAL TO 45 MPH 701421-08

TRAFFIC CONTROL SETUP AND REMOVAL FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY701428-01

PARTIAL EXIT RMAP CLOSURE FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY701456-04

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, UNDIVIDED701501-06

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, 2L, 2W, WITH BIDIRECTIONAL LEFT TURN LANE701502-07

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 1W AND 2W WITH NONTRAVERSABLE MEDIAN701601-09

URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INTERSECTION701701-10

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES701901-06

OBJECT AND TERMINAL MARKERS725001-01

GUARDRAIL AND BARRIER WALL REFLECTOR MOUNTING DETAILS782006
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COMMITMENTS

NONE

GENERAL NOTES

 INSTALLATION. PROPOSED THE OF APPROVALRECEIVE

 ENGINEERRESIDENT  THE CONTACT MUST CONTRACTOR THE ATTENUATORS, IMPACT THE ORDERINGBEFORE

 PROVISIONS. AND PLANS CONTRACT THE ON INDICATED AS OR KIND IN REPLACED BE TO IS WORKALL

 ENGINEER. THE BY DETERMINED BE SHALL AREAS REPAIR THE OF LOCATIONSTHE

CONDITIONS.

 ORIGINAL THE TO RAIL THE RESTORE TO NECESSARY AS ALIGNMENT INCLUDE WILL WORKGUARDRAIL

 CONDITION. ORDERLY AND SAFE A IN LEFT BE WILLSITE

 WORK  THE DISPOSAL. AND HAULING LOADING, DISMANTLING, INCLUDE WILL MATERIALS DAMAGEDF OREMOVAL

 MARKED. AS LIMITS THESE WITHIN ARE INDICATEDQUANTITIES

 THE AND PARTS REPLACEMENT  THE PAINT. WITH MARKED BE WILL GUARDRAIL DAMAGED THE OF LIMITSTHE

 TIME. ANYAT

 GUARDRAIL RESTORED OR BARRICADES LIGHTED EITHER WITHOUT LEFT BE WILL LOCATIONS  NOBARRICADES.

 LIGHTED WITH DELINEATED BE MUST DAY SAME THE ON REPLACED NOT IS THAT GUARDRAILREMOVED

 ENGINEER. THE OF DISCRETION THEAT

 PLACED BE SHALL MARKERS OTHER  ALL SECTIONS. TERMINAL TO ATTACED BE SHALL MARKERSGUARDRAIL

 DIRECTLY. COMPANY UTILITY THENON-MEMBER,

 FOR OR 892-0123) 800 (PHONE: J.U.L.I.E. CONTACTING BY OBTAINED BE MAY FACILITIES OFMARKING

  FIELD DIGGING. BEFORE UTILITES TO GIVEN BE TO NOTICE 48-HOUR A REQUIRES LAW STATEILLINOIS

 ALLOWED. BE WILL CLOSURES LANE OVERNIGHTNO

 STANDARDS. MIDWEST CURRENTTHE

 UTILIZING FOR ALLOWED BE WILL COMPENSATION ADDITONAL  NO DETAILS. PLAN THE IN SHOWN AS 20071,

 JAN. TO PRIOR INSTALLED TERMINAL BARRIER TRAFFIC AND SPBGR AS WELL AS STANDARDS HIGHWAY THEON

 SHOWN AS STANDARD MIDWEST NEW THE FOR TERMINALS BARRIER TRAFFIC AND SPBGR REPLACE/REPAIRTO

 USED BE MAY PLANS THE IN INCLUDED ITEMS PAY GUARDRAIL THE THAT ADVISED BE SHALL CONTRACTORTHE
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STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL STANDARD
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-

-

-

-

-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

TYPE A

1.905 m

TYPE B

Closed post spacing953

SECTION A-A

TYPE C

Block-out spacing953

TYPE D

1.905 m

953 953 953 953

5
3
5

7
0
0

1.905 m 1.905 m

(6'-3") (6'-3")

(6
'-

9
"
)

(6'-3")

(6'-3")

A

A

A

A

953

953

953

(Pay limits)

232

(9„)

5
3
57
0
0

M16 (†)

Block-outs

(6
'-

0
"
)

1.905 m

(6'-3")

Traffic

5
3
5

7
0
0

(37•)

(37•)
(37•)

(37•) (37•) (37•) (37•)

(2
7
•

)

(2
1
)

(37•)

(37•)

(2
7
•

)

(2
1
)

(2
7
•

)

(2
1
)

2
.0

6
 

m

(See Detail)

Rail element splice

beam guardrail

Steel plate

ELEVATION ELEVATION

(See Detail)

Rail element splice

shoulder

Edge of

s
t
e
e
l 

o
r
 

w
o

o
d
 
p
o
s
t
s

or flatter

Slope 1:10

beam guardrail

Steel plate

(See Detail)

Rail element splice

PLAN

SECTION C-C

C

C

or flatter

Slope 1:10

ground line

Finished

s
t
e
e
l 

o
r
 

w
o

o
d
 
p
o
s
t
s

1
.8

3
 

m

attachments.

concrete for block-out

located, drill holes in

After this post has been

standard washers. (Staggered)

for         bolts with

2 - 2 Unit expansion anchors

Plate A

or flatter

Slope 1:10

ground line

Finished

or use end section

for other types

Begin pay limits

for other types

Begin pay limits

structure

Concrete

SECTION B-B

structure

End of

structure

End of

TYPE C

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL

Steel block-outs only

B

B

610 min.(2')

Hinge point

              typical post spacing

Double steel plate beam guardrail

Typical post spacing

 

 INSTALLED PRIOR TO JANUARY 1, 2007.

THIS DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO THE GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL

STEEL PLATE BEAM
DATE REVISIONS

(Sheet 1 of 4)
 

1-1-05

4-1-06

material on sheet 4.

Rev. post in impervious

Deleted plate washer F.

unless otherwise shown.

All dimensions are in millimeters (inches)

horizontal displacement (V:H).

of vertical displacement to units of

All slope ratios are expressed as units

GENERAL NOTES

STANDARD 630001-06
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-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

POST OR SPLICE BOLT & NUT

(1‚)

(†
)N
.C
. 

2

305

(12)
3
1
0

(1
2
‚

)
~

~

1
7
8

(7
)

3
5
6

(6)

152

~

(5‡)

149

(1
•

)

3
8

(3‚)

83

std. hex nut

Post bolt with

steel post

or

As required

(ƒ)

19 Dia. hole

(1
4
)

or

STEEL POST CONSTRUCTION

   W150x12.75

W150x13.5 (W6x9)

(W6x8.5)

6 (‚)

152

(6)

200

(8)

1
7
8

(7
)

3
5
6

~

Std. flat washer

(1
4
)

150x150 (6x6)

WOOD POST CONSTRUCTION

200x150 (8x6)

PLATE A

33

37

8

6 32 18

1
6

“

1Š

1‹
Š suit bolt

of recess to

Dia. and depth

~

•

past nut

more than       

Bolt not to extend

hex nut

with std.

Post bolt

nailed to post

sawn timber toe-

            Rough
sawn timber post

             Rough

NOTE

GUARDRAIL

STEEL PLATE BEAM

(1„)

~
29

29
(1„)

(1„)

~

29

(1„)

29

(Sheet 2 of 4)

STEEL BLOCK-OUT DETAIL

steel block-outs are used.

splice mounting points only when

rail element and block-out at non-

Plate A shall be placed between

(    )

(    )

(    )

(   ) (   )

 

 INSTALLED PRIOR TO JANUARY 1, 2007.

THIS DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO THE GUARDRAIL

STANDARD 630001-06
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STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL STANDARD

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           
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-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

SPLICE PLATE

END SHOE

RAIL ELEMENT SPLICE

ALTERNATE END SHOE

(2)

51 51

(2)(4)

102

(4)

102

(4)

102

(16)

408

(2ƒ)

70

(3
)

7
6

(1…)

35

(1
•

)

3
8

(1Š)

Dia. hole

(•)

(‚)

6

51

(2)

4
4

(1
ƒ

)

73
(2‡

)

Dia. hole

Rail element

Neutral axis

25

(1
)

20

(ƒ)

(‰)

Slotted holes

(2)

10851

(4‚) (4‚)

108 51

(2)

Slotted hole

51

(2)

108

(4‚)

108

(4‚)

51

(2)
Slotted hole

(12•)

318 Lap

Traffic

(†)M16

~

318

(12•)

~

END SECTION

3
1
0

(1
2
‚

)

159

(6‚)

700

216

(8•)
2
5
5

(1
0
)

(3)

76

(4‚)

108

(4‚)

108

(4‚)

108

(4‚)

108

(2)

51

(7‚)

184 578

(3
•

)

8
9

8
9

(3
•

)

762

3
1
0

(1
2
‚

)

(1)

Slotted Holes

(3
…

)

(4) (4‚)

108

(4‚)

108

(6)

102

(2)

51152

(3
•

)

8
9

(3
•

)

8
9

(36)

914

(3
…

)

Slotted hole

(1)

Dia. holes

Dia. holes

(27•|)

(22ƒ)

33

13 5

|

19x64

(ƒx2•)

23x76

8
6

19x89

(ƒx3•)

25

8
6

ANCHOR PLATE T DETAILS

23x29

19x64

(ƒx2•)

23x29

(30)

25

23x29

19x64

(ƒx2•)

rail element

between splice plate and

Place standard end shoe

1

rail element

Class A

NOTE

element

Class A rail

holes for        splice bolts

               Slotted

NOTE

Steel plate Steel plate

washer placed under locknut

splice bolts with std. galv.

              Slots for

face. (8 required)

washer on front

Post bolt with

on traffic barrier terminals.

cable assembly to guardrail when required

Anchor plate T shall be used to attach

(žx 1„)

(žx 1„)

(žx 3)

(žx 1„)
1 =       Slotted hole (optional)

be tightened only to a point that will allow guardrail movement.

joint, the bolts shall be provided with a locknut or double nut and shall

When end shoe is attached to a bridge parapet which has an expansion

the surface of the concrete.

or self-drilling anchor bolts. The anchor cone shall be set flush with

The standard end shoe shall be attached to the concrete with pre-drilled

will not be permitted.

Externally threaded studs protruding from the surface of the concrete

 

 INSTALLED PRIOR TO JANUARY 1, 2007.

THIS DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO THE GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL

STEEL PLATE BEAM

(Sheet 3 of 4)

STANDARD 630001-06
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SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           
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-
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-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

5
3
5

D

300

(10'-0")

300

990

133

~

49

4
1

3
2

Symm. about ~

(ƒ)

M24 (1)

(…)

(5‚)

(…)

(1
‚

)

(1
†

) 19    

(1   )•

Tighten to taut tension.

18,100 kg

10 10

(12)

(2
1
)

3.0 m

(12)

(39)

GUARDRAIL PLACED BEHIND CURB

M24x178

(1x7)

CABLE ASSEMBLY

M-5 (M-2)

and washer

nuts or locknuts

      double
galvanized cable

      dia. (6x19)

connected

Swage

MATERIAL IS ENCOUNTERED

FOOTING FOR POST WHEN IMPERVIOUS

(1„)

~

29

1
4
0

(5
•

)

108

(4‚)
22

(‡)

22

(‡)

3
5
6

(1
4
)

1
7
8

(7
)

(1‡)

48

(6)

152

(6
…
)16

2

10

(…
)

(D = O desirable to         maximum)

STEEL POST DETAILS

WOOD BLOCK-OUT AND

(1
•

)

3
8

29
(1„)

2
9
0

(1
1
•

)

(         (40,000 lbs.) min. breaking strength)

Ledge

V

ground line

Finished

W

1
.1

3
 

m
 
-
 
2
.0

6
 

m

(4
-
3
•

"
 
-
 
6
'-

9
"
)

ledge or hard slag fill.

Ledge line is top of rock

Note:

Note:

of the guardrail.

(Std. 606001) shall  be used in front of and in advance

less than               type          curb and gutter

If it is necessary for D to be more than         and

L

203 (8)

250 (10)min. (Wood post)

min. (Steel post)

hole

round

Optional

Drilled Hole

L

backfill (CA 11)

Aggregate 

250

 

250

 

580

203

 

203

 

530

305 - 0

 

305

 

610

>825 - 1.13 m

 

>460 - 825

 

0 - 460

(>41.5 - 53.5)

 

(>18 - 41.5)

 

(0 - 18)

(12 - 0)

 

(12)

 

(24)

(8)

 

(8)

 

(21)

(10)

 

(10)

 

(23)

Steel Post Wood Post

V W

L

PLAN 

ELEVATION

(Sheet 4 of 4)

STANDARD 630001-06
 

 INSTALLED PRIOR TO JANUARY 1, 2007.

THIS DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO THE GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL

STEEL PLATE BEAM
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TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6 STANDARD

SHEET    OF    SHEETS STA.          TO STA.           

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-Default

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

          

PLAN

ELEVATION

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9

SECTION A-A

A

A

Pay limits of TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL TYPE 6 (1 each)

7 spaces at 953 (3'-1•")

2.858 m (9'-4•")

6 spaces at 476 (1'-6ƒ")

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL TYPE 6

Transition section included in

Pay limits of other type

Two sections of thrie beam one set inside the other

2
.1

8
 

m

(7
'-

2
"
)

5
6
0

(2
2
)

(W6x9.0)

plate

bearing

Steel

10 11

12

5
6
0

(2
2
)

W150x13.5

25 (1)

hole

drilled     

Formed or

M20 (ƒ)

184

(7‚)

5

6.667 m (21'-10•")

1:2
 (m

ax
.)

610 (2')min.

all posts

3.4mm (10 gauge)

block-out

Parapet wood 

pavement

Bridge approach

Bridge approach curb

OR WINGWALL

PARAPET

(2
)

5
0

10
1

Wood Blockout

block-out

Steel post and wood

bolts

or parallel wingwall

Concrete parapet

end shoe

Thrie beam

(                rail element)

 

 INSTALLED PRIOR TO JANUARY 1, 2007.

THIS DETAIL IS APPLICABLE TO THE GUARDRAIL

GENERAL NOTES

unless otherwise shown.

All dimensions are in millimeters (inches)

TERMINAL, TYPE 6
TRAFFIC BARRIER

Sheet 1 of 3

STANDARD 631031-05

horizontal displacement (V:H).

of vertical displacement to units of

All slope ratios are expressed as units

approach pavement. 

See Standard 420401 for details of bridge

 

at all posts.

Thrie beam rail shall be bolted to block-out

 

guardrail not shown.

See Standard 630001 for details of
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